

Media Release

30 January 2013

SIX Swiss Exchange Ltd Selnaustrasse 30 P.O. Box 1758 CH-8021 Zurich T +41 58 399 5454 F +41 58 499 5455 www.six-swiss-exchange.com

Media Relations: T +41 58 399 2227 F +41 58 499 2710 pressoffice@six-group.com

Vanguard listed as new product provider of three ETFs to SIX Swiss Exchange

SIX Swiss Exchange is pleased to welcome Vanguard as a new issuer of ETFs. Vanguard is launching three products based on the European and American equity market indices.

Pennsylvania-based product provider Vanguard was founded in 1975 and is now one of the world's largest asset management companies, with more than 250 managed investment funds and ETFs. Vanguard has been among the leading providers in its core business of index investments for over 30 years.

The ETF segment of SIX Swiss Exchange now comprises 905 listed products. Goldenberg Hehmeyer LLP and Commerzbank AG act as market maker for the Vanguard ETFs.

Product name	Trading currency	Underlying asset	Market maker
Vanguard FTSE Emerging Markets ETF	CHF	FTSE Emerging Markets Index	Goldenberg Hehmeyer LLP/ Commerzbank AG
Vanguard FTSE All-World ETF	CHF	FTSE All-World Index	Goldenberg Hehmeyer LLP/ Commerzbank AG
Vanguard S&P 500 ETF	CHF	S&P 500	Goldenberg Hehmeyer LLP/ Commerzbank AG

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact Stephan Meier, Media Relations.

Phone:	+41 58 399 3290
Fax:	+41 58 499 2710
E-mail:	pressoffice@six-group.com

SIX Swiss Exchange

SIX Swiss Exchange is a leading regulated securities exchange in Europe and unrivalled SIX Swiss Exchange is a leading regulated securities exchange in Europe and unrivalled in the life science area. SIX Swiss Exchange forms the efficient and transparent reference market for trading in its attractive segments of equities, bonds, Exchange Traded Funds (ETFs) and Exchange Traded Products (ETPs). SIX Swiss Exchange calculates a wide range of indices – including Switzerland's foremost equity index, the SMI®, further benchmarks such as the SLI® and SPI® as well as industry, bond and customer indices. With

holdings in Scoach, STOXX, Swiss Fund Data and Indexium, it is involved in successful joint ventures that benefit all financial market players. www.six-swiss-exchange.com

SIX operates Switzerland's financial market infrastructure and offers on a global scale comprehensive services in the areas of securities trading, clearing and settlement, as well as financial information and payment transactions. The company is owned by its users (approximately 150 banks of various size and orientation) and, with its workforce of more than 3,900 employees and presence in 25 countries, generated an operating income of 1.26 billion Swiss francs and a Group net income of CHF 218.6 million in 2011. www.six-group.com